LTF Technology, Phone: +1 (847) 498-5832   Fax: (773) 337-5628   Email:
LTFsales@ltftechnology.com  Company’s address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy.
Unit H, Huntley, IL 60142 U.S.A.  |  www.LTFtechnology.com   © LTF, L.L.C. All Rights Reserved.
12W DS12W UNIDRIVER 100-305V SERIES
Revised 12/03/21
Page 1 of 5
12W DS12W 100-305V Series
Constant Current - Constant Voltage

• Efficient, high power factor, low THD, FCC class B
E364143
®
Part 15 Class B
Compliant
* Ask for more
   information
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Constant Current
Model Number Input Voltage OutputVoltage Output Current Available Form Factor
DS12W280C2043UD
100 - 305V AC 50/60Hz
>0.90 PF
<20% THD
20-43VDC 280mA G1, G4, MB1, D3, SM1
DS12W300C2040UD 20-40VDC 300mA G1, G4, MB1, D3, SM1
DS12W320C1838UD 18V-38VDC 320mA G1, G4, MB1, D3, SM1
DS12W350C1534UD 15-34VDC 350mA G1, G4, MB1, D3, SM1
DS12W440C1028UD 15-28VDC 440mA G1, G4, MB1, D3, SM1
DS12W550C1022UD 13-22VDC 550mA G1, G4, MB1, D3, SM1
DS12W700C1017UD 10-17VDC 700mA G1, G4, MB1, D3, SM1
DS12W750C1016UD 10-16VDC 750mA G1, G4, MB1, D3, SM1
DS12W1000C1012UD 10-12VDC 1000mA G1, G4, MB1, D3, SM1
True Tri Mode Dimming • ELV, TRIAC & 0-10V • 100 - 305V
R
LTF Technology, Phone: +1 (847) 498-5832   Fax: (773) 337-5628   Email:
LTFsales@ltftechnology.com  Company’s address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy.
Unit H, Huntley, IL 60142 U.S.A.  |  www.LTFtechnology.com   © LTF, L.L.C. All Rights Reserved.
12W DS12W UNIDRIVER 100-305V SERIES
Revised 12/03/21
Page 2 of 5
Constant Voltage
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Available Form Factors
DS12W12VUD 100-355V AC 50/60Hz
>0.90 PF
< 20% THD
12VDC 1000mA BF, BF1, MB1, LS1, G1, G4
DS12W24VUD 24VDC 500mA BF, BF1, MB1, LS1, G1, G4
DS12W48VUD 48VDC 250mA BF, BF1, MB1, LS1, G1, G4
DIMMING CHARACTERISTICS
0.0%
10.0%
20.0%